PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maria A. Del Solar	06/21/2010
Diana Sierra	06/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playtex Products, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 6 Research Drive	
City:	Sity: Shelton	
State/Country: CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code: 06484		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401 Phone: 2033274500

Email: DOCKETING@OGRP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO OHLANDT, GREELEY, Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10th FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 460.2520USDV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 4

source=4602520USDV_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=4602520USDV_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=4602520USDV_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=4602520USDV_ASSIGN#page4.tif

REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0078

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(les):	Maria A. DEL SOLAR and Diana SIERRA			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Playtex Products, LLC 6 Research Drive Shelton, Connecticut 06484			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	,			
	XXXX Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other:	·			
	Execution Date: June 21, 2010				
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of			
	the application is:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.	Application/Issue Date			
	29/400,091	August 23, 2011			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp should be mailed:	ondence concerning this document			
	Charles N.J. Ruggie	ro Esa			
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero				
	One Landmark Square	10 th Floor			
	Stamford, Connecticut 0690				
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1				
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignr	ment.			
	XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 67,519	oit Account No. 04 0467			
Tho C	XXXXX Authorized to be charged to Deposition of the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a				
	hat may be required with this communication				
	unt No. 01-0467 in the name of Ohlandt, Gree				
7000	unit ito. or ottor in the hame of emanat, elec	ordy, reaggions at time, E.E.I.			
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy			
	18/20	deffler 10/06/11			
	e of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 4			

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Maria A. DEL SOLAR, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 444 Bedford Street, Apt. 3G, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 and Diana SIERRA, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 31 75th Street, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

TEETHER/PACIFIER SECURING DEVICE

hereby assign to Playtex Products, LLC, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2010 and assigned U.S. Application 29/362,411, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full

1

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0080 enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: June 2184, 2010

Date: Time 21, 2010 Mitness Signature

Jeremy Giese

Witness Printed Name

S3 Prospect St. Apt 201

Witness Address

Stanford CT, 06901

Date:	Ju 21	, 2010	By: Diana SIERRA		
Date:	June 21	_ , 2010	Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name					
Witness Address 599 West					
		Now	York, NY 10024		